MT4000 Серия
СЕРВОПРИВОДЫ ДЛЯ ВОЗДУШНЫХ КЛАПАНОВ И ПОВОРОТНЫХ ЗАСЛОНОК
ОСОБЕННОСТИ
• Синхронный редукторный электродвигатель.
• Кулачковый вал с максимум 5 кулачками и 5
микропереключаетелями
• Таймер выдержки безопасной продувки
(только MT4003C).

EN2R--9019 9611R2--NE25
EN2R--9019 9611R2--NE26
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify:
• Complete O.S. number of MT400_ Series.
• For type number and suffix letter, see table 2.; considering
applications and possible combinations with ignition
controllers.
• Order number of replacement parts and accessories, see
Replacement Parts and Accessories and Cross Reference
List.
NOTE: Left or right rotation: When series number (last 4
digits of the O.S. number) starts with 1, the motor
runs counter--clockwise (left rotation). When the
number starts with 2, the motor runs clockwise (right
rotation).
Table 2. Ordering Information MT4000 Series servo motors
MT4000 series Servo motors for combustion air dampers. Also used with VF butterfly valve.
MT4000A General use, external signals for modulation required.
MT4000B General use, including relay for one external modulation input.
MT4001 series Servo motors for air dampers in gas burners. To be used with full featured ignition
controllers such as: Honeywell EC7800 SERIES, L&G LFK/LGK, Satronic and Brahma.
MT4001A Unit for 3 wire thermostat connections.
MT4001B Unit for 2 wire thermostat connections.
MT4001C Special model, only for use with TMG--740 ignition controller.
MT4002 series Servo motors for air dampers in oil burners. To be used with many types ignition
controllers such as: Honeywell, L&G, Satronic and Brahma.
MT4002B Including relay for 2 wire thermostat connection.
MT4003 series Intelligent servo motor for air dampers in gas burners. To be used with low featured
ON/OFF ignition controllers, where the pre--purge is provided by the servo motor.
MT4003C Includes relays for 2 wire thermostat connection, low fire adjustment switch and fail--safe
pre--purge timer.
Cross reference list
Table 3. Cross Reference List Honeywell -- UGV
Honeywell UGV